City of Perth

Applications Approved 15/03/2023 - 21/03/2023

Application Number |Application Description Primary Propery Address m

BPC-2022/737

BPC-2022/776

BPC-2023/109

BPC-2023/124

BPC-2023/126

BPC-2023/127

BPC-2023/133

BPC-2023/137

BPC-2023/143

BPC-2023/144

BPC-2023/145

BPC-2023/147

BPC-2023/148

BPC-2023/149

BPC-2023/150

Fire detection system for existing buildings

Requested by City of Perth to relocate all the A/C condensers from the awning

of Savoy Building to another

Location that is not visible to the public on Hay Street. The proposed work is to

move the units to the back

Wall of the property located on L1 as seen in the attached drawing.

Alterations and Additions
Removal of non-supporting wall

Installation of 2nd toilet
Installation of stud wall in kitchen

Interior refit of an existing hair salon

Mitsui - L11 & 28 Minor Workstation Modifications

Office fit out to Level 5 to form Aquirian Tenancy

Fitout

Office Tenancy Fitout - Level 5

Minor fitout works - Level 1

Installation of Artwork

Internal partitioning fit out of existing office tenancy Unit 3 Level 2 to create

new meeting and office rooms.

Make good refurbishments (Levels 17, 18 & 19).

Make good works (Levels 2, 23 & 24)

Level 33 - Office Refurbishment - Part Floor

Report ID: PINF-182 Applications Approved
Generated By COP\\rnatalotto

"GLOUCESTER PARK"
40 Nelson Crescent
EAST PERTH WA 6004
636-648 Hay Street Mall
PERTH WA 6000

186 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Unit 3/918 Hay Street
PERTH WA 6000

196 William Street

PERTH WA 6000

"EXCHANGE TOWER"

3 Barrack Street

PERTH WA 6000

190 St Georges Terrace

PERTH WA 6000

"WATERTOWN BRAND OUTLET CENTRE"
840 Wellington Street

WEST PERTH WA 6005

Unit 1-49/105 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

"MARKALINGA HOUSE"

251-253 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

"MAYFAIR VIEWS"

1-63/79 Colin Street

WEST PERTH WA 6005

46 Ventnor Avenue

WEST PERTH WA 6005

"qQv1"

250 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000
"qQv1"

250 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000
"qQv1"

250 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Page 10of 2

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

15/03/2023

15/03/2023

21/03/2023

16/03/2023

17/03/2023

15/03/2023

16/03/2023

15/03/2023

21/03/2023

17/03/2023

17/03/2023

21/03/2023

17/03/2023

16/03/2023

15/03/2023

Last run on 27/03/2023 10:09:33 AM
http://bissrsprod/ReportServer



BPC-2023/153

BPC-2023/166

BPC-2023/83

BPC-2023/98

20

City of Perth

New doorway in fire isolated exit (lobby area)

Remedial works to the vermiculite coating of the structural beam ( basement)

Offices - Make good works to L10 & L11 at 125 St Georges Terrace

New roof structure, B-fold doors & Store to form an enclosed outside space on

Level 25.

External alterations to buildings roof and main entry awning,

"SUNCORP BANK" Grant
Unit 1-11/41 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

"BROOKFIELD PLACE" Grant
125-137 St Georges Terrace

PERTH WA 6000

Unit 71/98 Terrace Road Grant
EAST PERTH WA 6004

503 Murray Street Grant

Replacement of existing external cladding material with new Ultracore G2 (IQ) PERTH WA 6000

Report ID: PINF-182 Applications Approved
Generated By COP\\rnatalotto

Page 2 of 2

Applications Approved 15/03/2023 - 21/03/2023

21/03/2023

17/03/2023

16/03/2023

15/03/2023

Last run on 27/03/2023 10:09:33 AM
http://bissrsprod/ReportServer



