

Applications Approved 15/03/2023 - 21/03/2023

Application Number	Application Description	Primary Propery Address	Decision	Decision Date
BPC-2022/737	Fire detection system for existing buildings	"GLOUCESTER PARK" 40 Nelson Crescent EAST PERTH WA 6004	Grant	15/03/2023
BPC-2022/776	Requested by City of Perth to relocate all the A/C condensers from the awning of Savoy Building to another Location that is not visible to the public on Hay Street. The proposed work is to move the units to the back Wall of the property located on L1 as seen in the attached drawing.	636-648 Hay Street Mall PERTH WA 6000	Grant	15/03/2023
BPC-2023/109	Alterations and Additions	186 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	21/03/2023
BPC-2023/124	Removal of non-supporting wall Installation of 2nd toilet Installation of stud wall in kitchen	Unit 3/918 Hay Street PERTH WA 6000	Grant	16/03/2023
BPC-2023/126	Interior refit of an existing hair salon	196 William Street PERTH WA 6000	Grant	17/03/2023
BPC-2023/127	Mitsui - L11 & 28 Minor Workstation Modifications	"EXCHANGE TOWER" 3 Barrack Street PERTH WA 6000	Grant	15/03/2023
BPC-2023/133	Office fit out to Level 5 to form Aquirian Tenancy	190 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	16/03/2023
BPC-2023/137	Fitout	"WATERTOWN BRAND OUTLET CENTRE" 840 Wellington Street WEST PERTH WA 6005	Grant	15/03/2023
BPC-2023/143	Office Tenancy Fitout - Level 5	Unit 1-49/105 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	21/03/2023
BPC-2023/144	Minor fitout works - Level 1	"MARKALINGA HOUSE" 251-253 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	17/03/2023
BPC-2023/145	Installation of Artwork	"MAYFAIR VIEWS" 1-63/79 Colin Street WEST PERTH WA 6005	Grant	17/03/2023
BPC-2023/147	Internal partitioning fit out of existing office tenancy Unit 3 Level 2 to create new meeting and office rooms.	46 Ventnor Avenue WEST PERTH WA 6005	Grant	21/03/2023
BPC-2023/148	Make good refurbishments (Levels 17, 18 & 19).	"QV1" 250 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	17/03/2023
BPC-2023/149	Make good works (Levels 2, 23 & 24)	"QV1" 250 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	16/03/2023
BPC-2023/150	Level 33 - Office Refurbishment - Part Floor	"QV1" 250 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	Grant	15/03/2023



City of **Perth**

Applications Approved 15/03/2023 - 21/03/2023

BPC-2023/153	New doorway in fire isolated exit (lobby area)	"SUNCORP BANK"	Grant	21/03/2023
		Unit 1-11/41 St Georges Terrace		
	Remedial works to the vermiculite coating of the structural beam (basement)	PERTH WA 6000		
BPC-2023/166	Offices - Make good works to L10 & L11 at 125 St Georges Terrace	"BROOKFIELD PLACE"	Grant	17/03/2023
		125-137 St Georges Terrace		
		PERTH WA 6000		
BPC-2023/83	New roof structure, B-fold doors & Store to form an enclosed outside space on	Unit 71/98 Terrace Road	Grant	16/03/2023
	Level 25.	EAST PERTH WA 6004		
BPC-2023/98	External alterations to buildings roof and main entry awning,	503 Murray Street	Grant	15/03/2023
	Replacement of existing external cladding material with new Ultracore G2 (IQ)	PERTH WA 6000		
	20			